

News Release

September 22, 2022 Release Number: 4661

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Additional Community Meetings for Housing Our Future Plan

The Department of Housing and Neighborhood Revitalization has added additional meetings, including a virtual option, to provide information about the Housing Our Future strategic plan to help residents find equitable, stable, and attainable housing. The survey about the plan is available online at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/H6R38SH. Residents without internet access can fill out a hard copy of the survey at any Charleston County Public Library. Community members have until **Friday, October 31, 2022** to complete the survey.

Advance registration is required for the virtual meeting on September 29, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting. Residents can register at https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUuf-uggiMpG9V4za-8oEsYoXlbYOnSFLBK.

| Date | Time | Location |
|--------------|---------------------|--|
| | | Hollywood/St. Paul Library |
| September 26 | 1 p.m. – 3 p.m. | 5130 SC-165 |
| | | Hollywood, SC 29449 |
| September 29 | 5:30 p.m. (virtual) | Zoom Meeting ID : 813 8224 8311 |
| | | Passcode: 471288 |
| October 6 | 5:30 p.m. | Town of James Island |
| | | 1122 Dills Bluff Road |
| | | Charleston, SC 29412 |
| October 12 | 5:30 p.m. | Awendaw Town Hall |
| | | 6971 Doar Road |
| | | Awendaw, SC 29429 |
| October 13 | 5:30 p.m. | McClellanville Town Hall |
| | | 405 Pinckney Street |
| | | McClellanville, SC 29458 |
| October 26 | 6:30 p.m. | The Wiltown Community Center |
| | | 5779 Parkers Ferry Road |
| | | Adams Run, SC 29426 |

Housing Our Future is Charleston County's first comprehensive plan for housing and housing affordability. The plan will provide local officials, community partners, and residents with a clear understanding of the housing affordability needs and challenges facing Charleston County. It will also lay out a holistic set of policies, programs, and capacity-building measures designed to help meet housing needs for years to come. More information about Housing Our Future is available at www.charlestoncounty.org/hof or by emailing HNRinfo@charlestoncounty.org. Follow the Charleston County Housing Neighborhood Revitalization Department on Facebook.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services visit www.charlestoncounty.org.

